

Docket No: GK-OEH-194/500814.20096

	Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FUND (Rev. 03/01)	II S Patent and Trademark Office	
Ţ	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	S ONLY	
t,	Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Walthard VILSER 2) Bernd-Ullrich SEIFERT 3) Christine KASSNER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: IMEDOS GmbH Internal Address:	
L	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V		
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: Am Nasstal 4 D-07751 Jena GERMANY	
	1), 2) & 3) November 22, 2004 Execution Date:	City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
ł	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: 11/22/2004 B. Patent No.(s)	
l	Additional numbers att	lached? Yes No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
l	Name: REED SMITH LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}	
	Internal Address: c/o Gerald H. Kiel	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 599 Lexington Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022-7650	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it is a true copy of the original document. Gerald H. Kiel - Reg. No. 25,116	LO IS CUL December 3, 2004	
1	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
L	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/07/2004 HLE333 00000105 11003647

03 FC:8021

File No.: GK-OEH-196/500814.20096

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

whereas, I'we <u>Walthard Vilser, Bernd-Ullrich Seifert and Christine Kassner</u> of
Sigismund Strasse 8, D-07407 Rudolstadt, Germany; Zum Rieth 14, D-99326 Griesheim,
Germany, and Gabelsberger Strasse 8, D-98693 Ilmenau, Germany, respectively (hereinafter
"Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>UNIVERSAL</u>
OPHTHALMIC EXAMINATION DEVICE AND OPHTHALMIC EXAMINATON METHOL
which application for Letters Patent in the United States of America _X_ is about to be filed;
has been filed.
And Whereas, IMEDOS GmbH of Am Nasstal 4, D-07751 Jena, Germany (herein
"Assignee") is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be
obtained therefor:
Now, Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and
valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor has
assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over unto
the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America, the full and exclusive right,
title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification
A. prepared and executed on even date(s) herewith
B. filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Serial No filed
on including any division, continuation, substitute or renewal application
thereof; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said
Assignce to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely
as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been
made.

PATENT REEL: 016054 FRAME: 0438 Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee.

In testimony whereof, the Assignor has hereunto set his hand this

ZZ ud day of Nov. 2004.

WITNESS:

Silvia GIESE

Silvia GIESE

Sylvia fire

RECORDED: 12/03/2004

INVENTOR(S):

Walthard VILSER

Bernd-Ullrich SEIFERT

Christine KASSNER

PATENT REEL: 016054 FRAME: 0439